8 7 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORNPUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@cowm;mo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : CTEM 30 LOCATED Sjggung%AG%E A 66 [Frm DESCRIPTION TN | APVD
NEMEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION ol AT REAR HOLES : - A SEE ECO-07-011671 I TMAT2007 | P | MC
|- 18024- |
1528790 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR.BHC. M5x10 (REF)
15287902 A SENCH MECH PRE TFELD CUTS CARRICR 29)REF
1528790-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER TR N . | : _
7-1528790-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) — S L I 14900¢eo- 1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528790-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S A T T I R - - ‘72
7-1528790-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY SARREL S SO0 10075 |DOCUMENTATION PALRAGE !
- - - - -] 3 2] 3 -23147-4  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
1-1028790-7 | A oPARE PARTS KIT N R R A B I 400504-2 |DEPRESSOR. SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 63
N - | | o | A61264-5 PLATE. IDENTITICATION 6/
%‘S%%ﬁ‘gzoj Tl el 2l 21 272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
| ‘ - | | o | 1424350-1  [HOLDER, PIN. WIRED ;
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS REF e = - SRA Zi
TERMINAL NAME: 5. 16 TAB CONTACT REF T T T T T T 3518031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT W X 6.0 %
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE P - - - - - - - - - G2
W‘RE 3.05 [.|20 |NJ F |2 AWG_‘O AWG - 2 2 2 2 2 2 27|803275 SCR, SET, FLT PO‘NT M5 X Z0.0 6|
INSUL 5.59 [.220 INJ F 3.30-4.82 [.130-.190 INJ TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | M pCR’ ST ORT HD CAP (WX V.U ‘ 00
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS | N A A - - 158
4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN] S 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 — - - o
TERMINAL 43S - qé;b FEED -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC _ _ 16.87 [.664 [N] - -1 -1 -1 - - : - 155
> B A 8024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
o= 1 e 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
EEETe - - - | | o | 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOCWN 15
- | | o | 590753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - - | | o | 8024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - -1 -1 -T7171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - - B R 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | o | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
= e e on - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W 3 ‘ - 1333257-1  |RAM 144
® "= =2 | | | o | 5
S1ZE I * _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ i . 143
10 AWG 2.90 £0.05 [. 114 4£.002 IN] A3 - - - - - - - - - 4
2 AWG 5 3 L0 05 [.09] £ 0072 IN]T F5 - | | | | | | /-18024-% SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) |4
i 3 - - - - - - - - - 140
- | | o | 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
} B - | | | | | | 169367-9 SHIM 133
: - - | | o | 879103-72 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
. - - - - - - - - - - 36
i 3 - - - - - - - - - 35
- | | o | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- ) -2l 222 2 2 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 132
: - - | | o | 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - - | | | | | | - 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
- - - | | o | 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | o | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - - | | o | |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l el o2 2 2 1-22284-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
@!!;D - | | o | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
- | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER y
/. GOREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | |- 18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 172
A\ -l a el a4 o4 18025-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION, REFER TO THE : : | B B | B 590477 | STRIPPER 179
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION . B B - B B - - i B e
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S e 00606471 [OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | :g
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R R T
/A ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. R 114
R - — 113
- | | o | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 12
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR i
¥ WARNI|I NG AN N A 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT. CUT 110
ON ‘INSTALLAT\ON, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 454276 - FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
2%%$|§8 LAiggSngég%T?&ég >l 21 11171 633135-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 120 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S Lt R e g
Bi&igg %ETE%N&PW+55LC@gSE - | | o | 3-455889-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ - | | o | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | 5-1633471-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - - -1 - -] - : 183 - | | o | 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE BN : |82 2 22 [ [ 1| 3-456409-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F' PREMIUM |
S e e e : ] -77|-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DWS_ FROUSE COAPRZO0T tqca Tyc o Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 \ \ CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDNAPREOOY NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T - T7¢6 R = e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B - 7 4 ﬁNgtgg +- . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE CODE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT O O 7 7 9 o] | 5 2 8 7 9 O _
-770-76-72-T1 -6 -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




